it

E W399 /M730r7) sk 5, 4

R MY e

OFFIGIAL £QRY,
-

This Instrument prepared by, and, Permanent Real Estate
after Recording return to: Tax Index Nos.
William J. Mitchell See attached Exhibit A
Keck, Mahin & Cate

1515 Bast Woodfield Road

Suite 250
schaumburg, Illinois 60173-5431

DEFT-61 RECORDINGY

COO0K COUNTY RECDRDER

FIRST AMENDMENT TO
NORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGRERMNENT
AND ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LRASES

Ry Burpham Place at Central Station

This FIRST AMEJDMENT ("Amendment") is made as of May zéL,
1993, by and between MCL,/CENTRAL STATION LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an

Illinois limited partnership ("Mortgador®) and COLE TAYLOR BANK
("Mortgagee®) .
RE:ZJTALE

Mortgagor made and delivered to Mortgagee that Mortgage and
Security Agreement dated January 31, '14°3 and recorded with the
Cook County Recorder on February 9, 19392 as Document No. 93-
107423 ("Mortgage") and that Assignment of Rents and Leases dated
January 31, 1993 and recorded with the Cock ('sunty Recorder on
February 9, 1993 as Document No, 93-~107424 ("Aigignment of
Rents"). Each of the Mortgage and the Assignwun’. of Rents
encumber the "Premises" legally described in Exnibit A to each
such document. The Mortgage and the Assignment of Rents were
delivered to Mortgagee pursuant to the terms of that certain
Revolving Credit Construction Loan Agreement between loclrgagor,
Mortgagee and certain other parties dated January 31, 13€3 ("Loan
Adgreement") along with a "Guarantv", an "Environmental Indemnity

" and other "Loan Documents" (as such terms are delined
in the Loan Agreement). The Mortgage and the Assignment of Rents
vere delivered as collateral security for, among other things,
the payment of a loan in the original amount of not more than
$8,500,000 outstanding at any one time and not more than
$37,872,499.00 ("Loan") made by Mortgagee to Mortgagor, evidenced
by that certain Mortgage Note dated January 31, 1993 (the "Note")
made by Mortgagor payable to the order of Mortgagee in the
principal amount of not more than $8,500,000 (or so much thereof
as shall be disbursed from time to time).

” 93405911

THI999 TRAN 8441 £5/26/93 11:108:00
086 § ¥—F3—405711

A

433 .50

o=cg

Ires




UNOFFICIAL COPY

[ ] .
! i

Voot

. A

. ';"l.




UNOFFICIAL COPY

r I ‘1 5 %

The Loan Agreement, the Note, the Guaranty, the
Environmental Indemnity Agreement and the other Loan Documents
have been amended pursuant to the terms of that certain First
Amendment to Revolving Credit Construction loan Agreement,
Mortgage Note, Security Agreement, Guaranty, Environmental
Indenmnity Agreement and Other Loan Documents, dated as of even
date herewith ("First Amendment"), wherein the Mortgagor,
Mortgagee and certain others have agreed to include the
Additional Land legally described in the First Amendment to the
real estate legally described in Exhibit a to each of the
Mortgage and the Assignment of Rents, and to include all items of
property set forth in the granting clauses of the Mortgage with
respect to the Additional Land as the Premises. Mortgagor and
Mortgagee d3sire to amend the Mortgages to reflect the amendment
of the Note, the Loan Agreement, the Guaranty, the Environmental
Indemnity Agroement and the other Loan Documents as provided in

the First Amenimsint.

Accordingly, Murtgagor and Mortgagee hereby amend the
Mortgage as follows:

1. All references= £o the Loan Agreement, the Guaranty, the
Environmental Indemnity Acissement and the Loan Documents in the
Mortgage and the Assignment ¢ Rents shall be deemed to refer to
any of such documents as amended by the First Amendment.

2. All references in the Mortgage and the Assignment of
Rents to the "Premises" shall mean ard refer to the Premises
including the real estate legally described in Exhibit A hereto

" ") and all items uf personalty and all

(*Amended Real Estate

tangible and intangible property comprisinc the Premises
inciuding the Amended Real Estate, and thc Mortgage and the
Assignment of Rents shall be fully effective and binding in
accordance with their respective terms and proviepions as to the

Amended Real Estate.

3. As modified hereby, the Mortgage and the Azaignment of
Rents shall continue in full force and effect.




UNOFFICIAL GOPY,

This Amendment has been entered into as of the date first
above written.

MORTGAGOR:

MCL/CENTRAL STATION LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP

By: MCL Central Station, Inc., its

eneral partner ffz/\//\h\‘

TTE3507Ce

A NIt L SR

DE RN e T
w




UNOFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL DC"O‘?PIYI

" STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY or@&__ ; s

I, M/WE E , g Notary }]'%tf ELirt:; and for said
County and State, do hereby certify that . the
- M%Ett G

and LN WALSH — the _ 3
of MCL Central Station, Inc. ("Geperal DPartner®), who are
personally known to me to be the same person whose names are
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this
day in oerson and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and
deliveres this instrument as their free and voluntary act, as the
free and vcluntary act of the General Partner and of the
Mortgagee, frr the uses and purposes herein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this KQO_V&day of May,
1993.

OTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

,/W'\M
“ QFF!CIAL SEABLSF:
. NANCY £ 'WANTRO |
My commission expires: _ ¢ araveor LLNOIS
MY COMMISSION EXP!4?S W27/96
WPPAAOPPPPL PP

TTEZ27ES




UNOFFICIAL GOPY,

" STATE OF ILLINOIS )
sS.

)
COUNTY OF —)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County
and State, do hereby certify that ] Yl and
‘  the ' and

A 711 respectively, of Cole Taylor Bank (the
"Bank®), perscnally known to me to be the same persons whose
names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before
me thi< cday in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed,
and delivered said instrument as their free and voluntary act,
and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses and
purposes trerein set forth.

GIVEN under may hand and notarial seal this 24¥laay of
May, 1993.

OFFICIAL SEAL - M
- st Gad
'%1‘“385‘&?&?6" EXPIRES +867 % NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

My commission expires: 41(, /9?' 2 X

SO

| 94




UNOFFICIAL COPY

o s e
s ]
¢ '

.
o
i
-
.
-




UNOFFICIAL COPY

") \ ) 4 0 :). ‘}

EXHIBIT A

Iagal Description of the Amended Real Estate

o)
|
F o
<
(4]
L
'y
b




UNOFFICIAL COPY

354039 f

EXHIBIT A

Building 1: That part of Lot 1 described as commencing at the
Southwest corner thereof; thence North 00 degrees 01’ 19% East
153,50 feet along the West line thereof to the point of
beginning; thence continuing North 00 degrees 01’ 15" East along
sald West line 156.50 feet to the Northwest corner thereof:;
thence South 89 degrees 58’ 41" East along the North line thereof
157.00 feat; thence South 00 degrees 01’ 19" West 69.00 feet;
thence North 89 degrees 58’ 41" West 88.00 feet to a point 69.00
feet Sruth of the North line and 69.00 feet East of the West line
of said fot 1; thence South 00 degrees 01’ 19" West 87.50 feet to
a point ca a line 153.50 feet North of and parallel tc the South
line therert: thence North 89 degrees 58’ 41" West 69.00 feet to
the point or beginning, in Central Station Resubdivision, being a
resubdivision ir  the Northwest Fractional Quarter of Section 22,
Township 39 Nort!i. Range 14, East of the Third Principal
Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Building 3: That pa:t of Lot 1 described as beginning at a
point 175.00 feet West aof the East line and 85.00 feet South of
the North line thereof; thence South 00 degrees 01’ 19" West
140.00 feet parallel with esid East line to a peint 85.00 feet
North of the South line thersof: thence North 89 degrees 58' 41"
West 81.00 feet parallel with sa.d South line to a point of
curve; thence Northwesterly 14.14 feet along the arc of a curve
convex Southwesterly with a radius of 9.00 feet to a point of
tangency with a line of 85.00 feet Lait of and parallel with the
West line of said Lot 1; thence Nortn (0 degrees 01’ 19" East
122.00 feet along last said parallel with the North line of said
Lot 1; thence South 89 degrees 58’ 41" Eist 81.00 feet along last
said parallel line to a point of curve; therce Northeasterly
14.14 feet along the arc of a curve convex Northwesterly with a
radius of 9.00 feet to a point of tangency witii 2 line 85.00 feet
South of and parallel with the North line of said Lot 1; thence
South 89 degrees 58’/ 41" East 81,00 feet along said last parallel
line to the point of beginning in Central Station Rasuhdivision,
being a resubdivision in the Northwest Fractional Quar’er of
Section 22, Township 239 North, Range 14, East of the Third
Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Parcel 1A: That part of Lot 1 described as beginning at a
point on the North line thereof 157.00 feet East of the Northwest
corner thereof; thence South 00 degrees 01’ 19" West 85.00 feet:;
thence South 89 dagrees 58’ 41" East 36,00 feet parallel with the
Neorin line of said Lot 1; thence North 00 degrees 01/ 19" East
85.00 feet to the North line thereof; thence North 89 degrees 58’
41" West 36.00 feet to the point of beginning, in Central Station
Resubdivision, being a resubdivision in the Northwest Fractional

Amended

1TEE0TES




UNOFFICIAL COPY

v - - - - . . - . B St
T : v, i . , iy
- - - - ) . . . -
R . o ,




UNOFFICIAL GRPY, |

ﬁ-‘duhrter of Section 22, Township 39 North, Range 14, East of the
Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Parcel 7A: That part of Lot 1 described as beginning at a
point 69,00 feet East of the West line and 69.00 feet South of
the North line thereof: thence South 89 degrees 58’ 41" East
88.00 feet parallel with the North line thereof to a point 193.00
feet West of the East line of said Lot 1; thence South 00 degrees
01’ 19" West 16.00 feet; thence North 85 degrees 58’ 41" West
63.00 feet to a point of curve; thence Southwesterly 14.14 feet
along the arc of a curve with a radius of 9.00 feet to a point of
tangency with a line 85.00 feet East of the West line of said Lot
1; therce South 00 degrees 01’ 19" West 62.50 feet parallel with
the East iine thereof to a point 153.50 feet North of the South
line therzof; thence North 89 degrees 58’ 41" West 16.00 feet
parallel wich the South line thereof; thence North 00 degrees 01’
19" East 87.%0 feet to the point of beginning, in Central
Fractional Resabaivision, being a resubdivision in the Northwest
Fractional Quarte: of Section 22, Township 39 North, Range 14,
East of the Third Frincipal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Parcel 7-B: That part of Lot 1 described as beginning at a point
69.00 feet East of the Wrst line and 69.00 feet North of the
South line thereof; thence north 00 degrees 01’ 19" East 84,50
feet parallel with the West i ine thereof to a point 153.50 feet
North of the South line thereof; thence South 89 degrees 58’ 41"
East 16.00 feet parallel with the South line therefore; thence
South 00 degrees 01’ 19" West 59.%0 feet to a point of curve;
thence Southeasterly 7.07 feet alony the arc of a curve convex
Southwesterly with a radius of 9.00 fezt to a point 87.64 feet
North of the South line and 87.64 feet Zast of the West line
thereof; thence South 45 degrees 01’ 19" Went 26.36 feet to the
point of beginning, in Central Station Resukdivision, being a
resubdivision in the Northwest Fractional Quarter of Section 22,
Township 39 North, Range 14, East of the Third Zrincipal 8
Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois. @

Parcel 7-C: That part of Lot 1 described as beginninc at a point{?
69.00 feat Fast of the West line and 69.00 feet Nortn ¢ the I
south line thereof; thence South 89 degrees 58' 41% Eas’ 106.00 »*
feet parallel with the South line thereof to a point 175.£0 feet
West of the East line of said Lot 1; thence North 00 degreas 01’
19" East 16.00 feet parallel with the East line thereof; thence
North 89 degrees 58’ 41" West 81,00 feet to a point of curve;
thence Northwesterly 7.07 feet along the arc of a curve convex
Southwesterly with a radius of 9.00 feet to a point 87.64 feet
North of the South line and 87.64 feet East of the West line
thereof; thence South 45 degrees 01’ 19" West 26.36 feet to the
point of beginning, in Central Station Resubdivision, being a
resubdivision in the Northwest Fractional Quarter of Section 22,
Township 39 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal

Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.







UNOFFICIAL COPY

4 0 2

, ~5ots 2, 3, and 4 through 15, both inclusive, Lots 41 to 43, both

" inclusive, and Lots 59 through 76, both inclusive, in Central
Station Resubdivision being a resubdivision in the Northwest
Fractional Quarter of Section 22, Township 39 North, Range 14
East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

p- I.NC: 17"15-’501-003
17-22-102-019
17-22-109-001, 002, 007, 024, and 030
17-22-109-003 through and including 021
17-22-110-005
17-22~501-016
17-22-102-018
17-22-303-008 and 009
17-22-304~021
17-22-502-001

Address: land )zcween proposed E. 15th Street on the South, E.
14th Street on the MVovth, Indiana Avenue on the West and proposed

Prairie Avenue on tre East.




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




