‘hig [nstrument prepared by, andje Parmanent Real Kstote

after Recording roturn to: \ Tax Index Nos,

William J. Mitchell See attached Exhibit A

Keck, Mahin & Cata
1515 Fast Woodfield Road

Sulte 250 H DEPT-O1 FICORDIMOS $24.50

nt..huumburq, t1linois 60171-54231 OO TN TRON 1413 11706793 0013700
WITT i} M= R-20Q470A3
COOK COUNTY RECORDER

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO
MORTGAGE AND BRCURITY AGREEMENT
AND ABBIGNMENT OF RENTS8 AND LEASES

ke: puppham Place at Central Statien

‘This_ FOURTH AMENDMENT (“Fourth Amendment") ls made as of
Octaober S}ﬁr 1993, py and between MCL/CENTRAL STATION LIMITED

PARTNERSHIP, an Illincis' limited partnership (“Mortgager") and
COLE TAYLOR BANK ("Mertaacee"). . DERT-01 RECONDIHGS $34.50

THITYS  TRAN L4138 11/08/93 60:37:00

BROLTALS
Hoott §§f K7 B QG TES

Mortgagor made and dallvercd o HMortgagee éﬁ@%“ﬂ&%&@ﬂﬁ@mﬂ%d
Security Agreement dated January 31,-1993 and recorded with the
Cook County Recorder on February 9, 1225 as Document No. 93~
107423 ("Martgage") and that Assignment «f Rents and Leases dated
January 31, 1993 and recorded with the Cock County Recorder on
February 9, 1993 ag Documant No. 93-107424 *pgsigpment. of
Rents”). FEach of the Mortgange and the Asslgnnont of Rents

encumber the "Prepises" legally described in Bwxhibit A to each 2
such document. The Mortgage and the Assignment of Rants were Fﬁ
dalivered to Mortgagee pursuant to the terms of that cartain &
Ravolving Credit Construction Loan Agreement between Mgrtqagor; ﬁ

Mortgagee and certain other parties dated January 31, 1593 ("Leap *
Agreement") along with a “Guaranty", an “Enyironmental. _LIMJJMI‘L!LL
Mareement” and other "[Loan Decuments" (as such terms are defined
in the Loan Agreement), The Mortgage and the Aasignment of Raents
were dolivered as collateral security for, among other things,
the payment of a lean in the original amount of not more than
$8,500,000 outstanding at any one time and not more than
$37,872,499.00 ("Lean") made by Mortgasgee to Mortgagor, evidenced
by that cortain Mortgage Note dated January 31, 1993 (the "Ngte")
made by Mortgagor payable to the order of Mortqgageae in tha
principal amount of not more than $8,500,000 (or so much thoreof
as shall be disbursed from time to time).




... UNOFFICIAL COPY

‘:ibf“ ‘n)l P




UNOFFICIAL COPY

R A L I A

The Loan Agqreement, ths Note, ths Guaranty, the
Environmantal Indemnlity Agreement and the other Loan Documants
have been amonded as tollowns:

(a) pursuant to tho terms ot that cortain Flrst
Amendment to Ravelving Credlt Constructlon Loan Agreament,
Mortgage Note, Securlty Agreement, Guaranty, Environmental
Indemnity Agroaement and Other loan Documenta, datod ag of May 20,
1993 ("First_Anendment"). wheroin thae Mortgagor, Mortgagee and
cortaln othors have agroed to [nclude the Additional Land legally
doscribed tn the Flrat Amondment to the real estata legally
describad in Exhibit A to ocach of the Mortgage and the Assignmant
ot Rencz, and to include all ltems of property set forth In the
granting clauses ol the Mortgage with respect to the Additional
Land a8 tha Premised. Mortgagor and Mortgagee entered into a
cortaln Flest-Amomdment to Mortguge and Security Agreement and
Asslgnmant of-pénts and lLoases datad as of even date with the
First Amendmentiond recorded on May 28, 1991 as Document No.
93405911 ("Firsi Mortgage Amendment") which encumbered the
Additional Land (as mefined in the First Mortgage Amendment) with
the iien of the Mortgaoz-and the rights secured under the
Agsigqnment of Rentu: anrd

{(b) pursuant to -“ba terms of that certain Sacond
Amendment to Revolving Crodit Construction Loan Agreement,
Mortgage Note, Security Agreement) Guaranty, Environmental
Indemnity Agreement and Other Leoan Documents, dated as of June
15, 1993 ("Second Amepdment"), whoraein the Mortgagor, Mortyagee
and certain others have agreed to luciude the Additicnal Land
legally described in the Second Amendwent to the rcal aestate
legally described in BExhibit A to each ot the Mortgage and the
Assignment of Rents, as amended by the First Amendment, and to
include all items of property set forth intibe granting clauses
of the Mortgage with rospect to the Additional Tand as the
Premises. Mortgagor and Mortgagee cntered into s cartain Second
Amendment to Mortgage and Security Agreement anc Assignment of
Rents and Leases dated as of even date with the Second Amendment
and recorded on June 18, 1993 as Document No. 93463760 ("Second )
Mortgage Amendment’") which encumbered the Additienal Lard: (as
defined in the Second Mortgage Amendment) with the lien o, the
Mortgage and the rights secured under the Assignment of lwiits;

and

{c) pursuant to the terms of that certain Third
Amendment to Revolving Credit Construction Loan Agreemant,
Mortgage Mote, Security Agreement, Guaranty, Environmental
Indemnity Agreement and other Loan Documents dated as of July 14,
1993 ("Third Amendment")., wherein the Mortgagor, Mortgagee and
certain others have agreed to include the Additional Land legally
described in the Third Amendmant to the real estate legally
described in Exhibit M to each of the Mortgage and the Assignment
of Rents, as amancded by the First and Second Amencdment, and to

2




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNFICIAJLCq:OY

Nd /B 3

includa all ltoms ot property sct torth In the granting clausen
of the Mortgago with respoct o the Additional Land as tho
premises and to tncreasme the amount of the Loan which may bo
outstanding at any one timo from Elght Milllon Five Hundroed
Thousand Dollars ($0,500,000,00) to Ten Milllon Dollara
(610,000,000,00) . Mortgagor and Mortgagee ontered into n cortalin
Third Amendment to Mortgage and Security Agreement and Asslgnment
of Rents and Loases, dated ns of even date with the Third
amendment and recorded on July 21, 1993 as Document No, 235564881
("Third Mortaage Amendment") which, among other things ¢grantod
Mortgagae a firat and prior mortgage lien and aecurity interest
under %ne Mortgage in all the Additional Land to be acquired by
Mortgaguy pursuant to the terms ot the Third Amendment and the
rights gecured under the Auslgnment of Rentsg, The Note was alao
amondod aiid rostatod by the terms of a certain First Amended and
Hestnted Hoctoage Note made by Mortgagor and dated as of ovon
dato with tho ridrd Amendmant,

Mortgagor and -Mortgugoe once again desire to amend tho
Mortgage to reflect tae amendment of the Loan Agreement, Mortdaage
Hota, the Guaranty, tha Environmental Indemnity Agreement and the
othor Loan Documants nw nrovided tn a certain Fourth Amondmant to
Revolving Credit Conptricilon Loan Agreoment, Mortgnge Hote,
Securtty Agreement, Guarainty, Environmental Tndemnity Agrooment
and Cortain Othar Loan Documonta wade as of aven date herowith by
Mortgagor, Mortgagee and certein others {"Fourth Amendnent”) .

'the Mortgagor and Mortgagoe have tgraed to include the Additional
Land defined in the Fourth Amendmen®, consisting of Lots 14
through 19, both incluasive, ln the Zentral Station Second
Resubdivision, Chicago, IL, ond as legelly descrihed in Exhikbit A
attached to and made a part ot the Fourth Amendmont to the
"premiges" encumbered by the Mortgage and tas Agsignment of
Rents.

Accordingly, Mortgagor and Mortgagee herecy -amend the
Mortgage aa foliows!:

1. All references to the Loan Agreement, the Cunranty, the
Environmental Indemnity Agreement and the Loan Documents#  In the
Mortgage and the Assignment of Rents shall be deemed to rafer to
any of such documents as amended by the Fourth Amendment.,

2, All references in tha Mortgays and the Aasignment of
Rents to the "Premises” shall moan and rafer to the Pronises
including the Addltional Real Estate legally describad in Exhibit
A hereto ("Additional Real Egtata") and all ltams of poraonalty
and all tangible and Intangible property comprising the Premises
including the Additiocnal Real Estate, and the Mortgage and the
Assignment of Rents shall be tully effective and binding in
accordance with their respective tarms and provisions ag to the

Additional Real Estate.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

g 490 d 78 3

3, As modified hereby, the Mortgage and thoe Assignmant of
Rents shall continue in full force and affect.

This Amendmant has boen entared into as of the date flrst
above writtean.

MORTGAGOR:
MCL/CENTRAL STATION LIMITED
PARTNERSHIF

By: MCL Central Station, Inc., its
aneral partner
£

fte:

ATTRGT:

py: WY wu.itr:q,t M,\ali/,:ﬂ
ts: ) f}?ff/lﬁld,u?j' o)

MERIGAGEE:

COLE-TAYLOR BANt/?

/ By : QQ\JL[{’"‘ C t / /

ATTEST: Tte: Vi(€ RESIELT

L
"Y T 7 A (:,'&":..- <y s
(Y6t Ag? Lid dbesaten ..

»

S
[
P
¢
wh

|
'
L.

07030.00C




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY, |

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

. y S8
county oF [lged )
I, LL ]hﬁ&gé) . a Notary Pyblic In and for sald
County and ¢ atn, da horeby cortify that _DANWLE. Med eAn the
P M1 ___and MAI N WAL " "Ehe DAL 1]

of MCI Cuntral itation, In¢. ("General Partner"), who are
perscnatly known to me to be tha Bame pargoneswhose names are
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared bhefore me this
day In person and acknowlodged that they signed, sealed and
deliverud thig inatrument as thelr free and voluntary act, as tho
froo and voluntary act ot the Goneral Partner and of the
Mortqgagee, ‘for the uuaes and purposes herein set forth,

GIVEN undercmy hand and Notarial Seal thls,ﬁva_ day ol
October, 1993,

TARY FUBLIC

{SEAL) g\-\wﬁﬁ"'\l\l\fvv
s"cuww(:AL SEat, ”

NANCY R WANTROBSK)
sttt PUULEG, STATE OF 11 (INDIG
T CTMMISIGNT SIS v e 06

1

My commisslon expiros:

SONENE NI LTI A Ay A s

tO6°H

»
-~

'
9%




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICJAL COPY,

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)
county of _(CO¥.. )

I, the undersigned, o Notary Public {n and for said County
[ and

Stato, do horoby certlfy that -
and

D! ANJQJUJ,”:tm‘ ML e
, respactively, uf Cole Taylor Bank (the

WBank"), personally known to me to be the same persons whose
namey are subscribed to tho foreqoing instrument, appearad before
me this day in porson and acknowledged that they signed, sealed,
and delivared sald instrument as thelr free and voluntary act,
and as tne froe and voluntary act of sald Bank, for the uses and

purposes thurein sot forth.
may hand and notarial seal this 2¢4!! day ot

ang

GIVEN undzr
October, 1993,

TR EAL ] A P
T S Mchelle Cigl
S i e saar NOTARY PUBLIC
(SEAL)
YWel1?

My commiszion explres:




UNOFFICIAL COPY




| UNOFFICI/%\L‘ gOPY

Nnd /7 B 3

EXHIBIT A
Legai. Deperlption of_ the Additional Real listate

oY 14, 1%, 16, 17, 18, AND 19 IN CENTRAL S'TATION 2ND
RESUBDIVISION, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF CENTRAL STATION
RESUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHWEST TRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION
22, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTI, RANGYE 14, RBAST QOF THE 'THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDTIAN, RECCRDED SEPTEMBER 24, 1991 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER
93766226, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

2P SO 003

1

7

J /et L= [5G D0 /(/ |

{/ % / / __// kj@f,/(/,;d
“ \Y.

SI0O6T

[
'

~d




UNOFFICIAL COPY




